The table below, including the footnotes, sets forth the selling stockholders and other information regarding the beneficial ownership of the shares of
common stock held by each of the selling stockholders based on information provided to us by the selling stockholders. Generally, a person
“beneficially owns” shares of our common stock if the person has or shares with others the right to vote those shares or to dispose of them, or if the
person has the right to acquire voting or disposition rights within 60 days. The percent of shares beneficially owned prior to and after the offering is
based on 67,803,821 shares of our Class A common stock and Class B common stock issued and outstanding as of May 22, 2020 and assumes the sale
of 2,500,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering.

The address for persons listed in the table is c/o Appian Corporation, 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to this Offering

% of Total
Voting
Power

Before this
Offering

Number of
Shares of
Class A

Common Stock
Being Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned After this Offering

% of Total
Voting

Power After
this

Offering

  Class A   Class B   Class A   Class B
Name of Selling
Stockholder  Shares   %   Shares   %   Shares   %  Shares   %
Calkins Family, LLC(1)   375,000   1.1   20,524,710   62.5   56.6   375,000   —   *   20,524,710   63.6   57.0
Robert

Kramer(2)   126,185   *   2,425,453   7.4   6.7   93,794   32,391   *   2,425,453   7.5   6.7
Michael Beckley(3)   220,972   *   945,060   2.9   2.7   100,000   120,972   *   945,060   2.9   2.7

* Less than 1%
(1) Mr. Calkins serves as the managing member of Calkins Family, LLC. The table above reflects that 375,000 shares of Class B common stock will

be automatically converted into shares of Class A common stock in connection with this offering and are being offered for sale pursuant to this
offering.

(2) Consists of (i) 32,391 shares of Class A common stock held directly by Mr. Kramer, (ii) 2,448,598 shares of Class B common stock held by The
Robert C. Kramer Revocable Trust (the “Kramer Trust”), for which Mr. Kramer serves as sole trustee and beneficiary, and (iii) 70,649 shares of